

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3401, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H3401DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 1, line 21, delete "nations" and insert "Nations"

1.4 Page 9, line 29, delete "is" and insert "are" and delete the second "an"

1.5 Page 9, line 30, delete "site," and insert "sites"

1.6 Page 17, line 14, after the period, insert "A district or charter school may provide the
1.7 instruction through an online learning program if the pupil or pupil's parent or guardian, for
1.8 a pupil under the age of 18, agrees to that form of instruction."

1.9 Page 18, line 18, after the period, insert "A district or charter school may provide the
1.10 instruction through an online learning program if the child or child's parent or guardian, for
1.11 a child under the age of 18, agrees to that form of instruction."

1.12 Page 20, line 31, delete "nations" and insert "Nations"

1.13 Page 20, line 32, delete "nation" and insert "Nation"

1.14 Page 27, line 11, delete "Students" and insert "A student"

1.15 Page 27, line 12, delete "their" and insert "the student's"

1.16 Page 29, line 25, delete "in" and insert "into"

1.17 Page 48, line 12, strike "It" and insert "Dismissal"

1.18 Page 59, line 4, delete "and" and insert "or" and delete "who enroll" and insert "that
1.19 enrolls"

1.20 Page 79, line 6, delete "out of field" and insert "out-of-field"

1.21 Page 84, line 4, delete "Department of Education" and insert "Professional Educator
1.22 Licensing and Standards Board"

- 2.1 Page 92, line 7, delete "Department of" and insert "Professional Educator Licensing and
- 2.2 Standards Board"
- 2.3 Page 92, line 8, delete "Education"
- 2.4 Page 93, line 2, delete "the 300 due process forms and procedures minutes" and insert
- 2.5 "300 minutes for due process forms and procedures"
- 2.6 Page 101, line 29, after "(a)" insert "By February 1, 2023,"
- 2.7 Page 101, line 30, delete "by February 1, 2023,"
- 2.8 Page 114, line 10, delete "words" and insert "terms"